BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

PETE SPOONER & CINDY J. BIAS)	
Complainants,)	
V.)	Case No. 13-1583-EL-CSS
OHIO EDISON COMPANY &)	
FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS CORP.,)	
Respondents.)	
<u>.</u>	,	

OHIO EDISON COMPANY'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION TO CINDY J. BIAS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-21(A), Ohio Edison Company will take the depositions of Complainant Cindy Bias. (Deponent). The deposition will be taken by a person authorized to administer oaths in the place where the deposition is taken. The deposition will commence on Thursday, June 26, 2014, at 1:00 p.m., will be taken at the offices of Huntley Reporting Services, 912 Perry Street, Sandusky, Ohio 44870, and will continue until completed.

In accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-21(E) and 4901-1-20, Deponent is directed to produce at the time of the deposition the following documents:

- 1. All documents that Complainants intend to introduce, present, or rely upon at hearing.
- 2. All documents that Complainants used or relied upon in preparing their Complaint in this proceeding.
- 3. Documentation (including but not limited to leases, utility bills, tax documents, or government-issued identifications) demonstrating Pete Spooner's place or places of residence on December 31, 2013, on January 28, 2014, and at present.

If Deponent fails to appear for the deposition or fails to produce the requested documents, Ohio Edison may seek dismissal of the Complaint with prejudice.

Dated: June 18, 2014 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Andrew J. Campbell

Mark A. Whitt (Counsel of Record)
Andrew J. Campbell
Gregory L. Williams
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP
The KeyBank Building, Suite 1590
88 East Broad Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Telephone: (614) 224-3911
Facsimile: (614) 224-3960
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com
williams@whitt-sturtevant.com

Carrie M. Dunn FirstEnergy Service Company 76 South Main Street Akron, Ohio 44308 Telephone: (330) 761-2352 Facsimile: (330) 384-3875 cdunn@firstenergycorp.com

ATTORNEYS FOR OHIO EDISON COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of Ohio Edison Company's Notice of Deposition to Cindy J.

Bias was served by overnight delivery this 18th day of June 2014 to the following addresses:

Cindy J. Bias 10800 Humm Rd. Berlin Heights, Ohio 44814

Cindy J. Bias 920 W. 55th Ave. Merrillville, Indiana 46410

/s/ Gregory L. Williams
One of the Attorneys for Ohio Edison Co.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

6/18/2014 10:53:05 AM

in

Case No(s). 13-1583-EL-CSS

Summary: Notice of Deposition of Complainant Cindy J. Bias electronically filed by Mr. Gregory L. Williams on behalf of Ohio Edison Company